FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) (MB No. 0651, 067

RECORD

07-29-2003

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 67555

<u>-16-63</u> 102509593

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark O	ffice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Alice S. Cha	Name: Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc.
Jimbay P. Loh	Internal Address:
Timothy Nellenback	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Three Lakes Drive
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City: Northfield State: IL ZIP: 60093
Other	
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: 7/9/03 & 7/11/03	Additional fiame(s) and address(es) attached: 1es No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is: May 1, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s) $10.42.7563$	B. Patent No.(s)
(0 10	
Additional numbe	rs attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: <u>Richard A. Kaba</u> FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
	□ Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 1600	8. Deposit Account Number:
120 South LaSalle Street	06-1135
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603-3406	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
,	
	USE THIS SPACE
7:8021 40:00 BA 9. Statement and signature.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	USE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
7:8021 40:00 BA 9. Statement and signature.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	

Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (703) 306-5995
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

We, ALICES. CHA, of Northbrook, Illinois, JIMBAY LOH, of Green Oaks, Illinois, and TIMOTHY NELLENBACK, of Palatine, Illinois for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093-2753, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the United States patent application entitled

ACID WHEY TEXTURE SYSTEM

application number 10/427,567, filed May 1, 2003; and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

July 7. 2003

Duly 7. 2003

Alice S. Cha

Jimbay Loh

Timothy Nellenback

PATENT REEL: 014309 FRAME: 0207

State of <u>Junais</u> County of <u>Caak</u>)) ss)	OFFICIAL SEAL ROSEMARY F MCDONALD NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/15/08	
I hereby certify that before me in personally appears and there was duly sworn by me, and und was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by the personal persona	ed ALICE: der oath ac by him on	S. CHA, personally known by me, who then acknowledged that the foregoing assignment	
State of Lewais Country of Caak		OFFICIAL SEAL ROSEMARY F MCDONALD NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 04/15/06	
I hereby certify that before me in personally appear	red JIMBA ler oath ac	unty of, in the State of AY LOH, personally known by me, who then cknowledged that the foregoing assignment	
July 9 2003		otary Public J. McDonaly y Commission Expires: 415-06	Ŋ
State of)) ss)	OFFICIAL SEAL ROSEMARY F MCDONALD NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 04/16/06	
who then and there was duly sworn by m	ed TIMOTI ne, and un	in the State of the Nellenbeck, personally known by me, ander oath acknowledged that the foregoing d by him on the date appearing at the foot	
July 11 2003		arenery J. M. Jonal John Public Commission Expires: 4-15-06	

RECORDED: 07/18/2003

PATENT REEL: 014309 FRAME: 0208